

November 21, 2014

Mr. Joshua Cotton, P.E. City of McKinney 221 North Tennessee Street McKinney, Texas 75069

RE: Redbud Boulevard

KHA No. 063354020

Project No. ST4257 & WA4258

Bid No. 15-14CC

Dear Joshua:

On November 20, 2014, the City of McKinney received bids for the Redbud Boulevard project. The following bids were received:

Bidder	Base Bid
RKM Utility Services, Inc.	\$1,887,625.00
Tiseo Paving Company	\$1,907,632.90
Quality Excavation LTD.	\$1,999,832.40
McMahon Contracting, L.P.	\$2,000,495.55
Pavecon	\$2,089.613.28
Mario Sinacola & Sons	\$2,099,969.50
Austin Bridge & Road	\$2,305,319.25
Ed Bell Construction	\$2,449,473.87

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has reviewed the three lowest bidder's qualifications and verified that all three Contractor's bonding company are licensed in the State of Texas.

After consideration of an ongoing dispute between the low bidder (RKM Utility Services, Inc.) and the City on a previous project regarding performance, the City is disqualifying RKM Utility Services, Inc. Therefore, it appears that Tiseo is the lowest responsive bidder.

Enclosed is a copy of the bid tabulation for your reference. Thank you for the opportunity to be of service to the City of McKinney.

Should you have any questions or comments, please to not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

L. Nathan ant.

L. Nathan Ante, P.E.

Owner: City of McKinney			ВІІ	DDER 1 BIDDER 2		IDDER 2	BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		
Job No.: 063354020 Project: Redbud Boulevard			RKM Utility Services, Inc.		Tiseo Paving Company		Quality Excavation LTD.		McMahon Contracting, L.P.		Pavecon		Mario Sinacola & Sons		Austin Bridge & Road		Ed Bell Construction		
Date: November 20, 2014		_	1805 Royal Lane Dallas, Texas 75229		P.O. Box 270040 Dallas, Texas 75227		958 US Highway 377, Suite 200 Aubrey, Texas 76227		3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050		3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, TX 75050		10950 Research Road Frisco, TX 75034		6330 Commerce Drive, Suite 150 Irving, TX 75063		P.O. Box 540787 Dallas, TX 75354-0787		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Base Bid			1																
1 MOBILIZATION 2 BARRICADES, S	IGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$15.000.00	\$5,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$93,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$93,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$59,000.00 \$13,240.00	\$59,000.00 \$13,240.00	\$98,455.00 \$16,498.52	\$98,455.00 \$16,498.52	\$73,515.00 \$9,831.00	\$73,515.00 \$9.831.00	\$200,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$114,000.00 \$35.000.00	\$114,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$48,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$48,000.00
	AFETY SYSTEM DESIGN	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$530.45	\$530.45	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 EXCAVATION SA 5 STORM WATER	AFETY SYSTEM POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	6,980	LF LS	\$1.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,980.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.03 \$3,200.00	\$7,189.40 \$3,200.00	\$1.00 \$2,550.00	\$6,980.00 \$2,550.00	\$0.75 \$836.20	\$5,235.00 \$836.20	\$1.52 \$2,362.50	\$10,609.60 \$2,362.50	\$1.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,980.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.10 \$1,750.00	\$7,678.00 \$1,750.00	\$1.10 \$10,000.00	\$7,678.00 \$10.000.00
	STALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	9,200	LF	\$1.35	\$12,420.00	\$1.70	\$15,640.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.33	\$12,236.00	\$1.74	\$16,008.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,730.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00
	N FENCE (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	1,820	LF.	\$4.50	\$8,190.00	\$1.70	\$3,094.00	\$2.20	\$4,004.00	\$5.65	\$10,283.00	\$1.74	\$3,166.80	\$1.00	\$1,820.00	\$1.40	\$2,548.00	\$2.50	\$4,550.00
9 INLET PROTECT	N ENTRANCE/EXIT	2 11	EA EA	\$2,000.00 \$300.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,300.00	\$2,100.00 \$160.00	\$4,200.00 \$1,760.00	\$1,430.00 \$99.00	\$2,860.00 \$1,089.00	\$1,638.50 \$249.73	\$3,277.00 \$2,747.03	\$2,100.00 \$157.50	\$4,200.00 \$1,732.50	\$2,500.00 \$150.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,650.00	\$3,000.00 \$275.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,025.00	\$2,500.00 \$500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,500.00
10 ROCK CHECK D		1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$2,169.60	\$2,169.60	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11 GENERAL SITE I 12 DEWATERING	PREPARATION (ALL REMOVALS)	1	LS	\$15,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$15,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$44,500.00 \$515.00	\$44,500.00 \$515.00	\$65,495.00 \$6,515.00	\$65,495.00 \$6,515.00	\$32,202.22 \$7,450.32	\$32,202.22 \$7,450.32	\$22,850.00 \$565.00	\$22,850.00 \$565.00	\$72,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$72,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$85,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$1,000.00
13 UNCLASSIFIED E	EXCAVATION	5,100	CY	\$8.20	\$41,820.00	\$10.25	\$52,275.00	\$6.35	\$32,385.00	\$16.76	\$85,476.00	\$6.75	\$34,425.00	\$12.00	\$61,200.00	\$18.00	\$91,800.00	\$20.00	\$102,000.00
	DENSITY CONTROL)	3,500	CY	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.30	\$11,550.00	\$2.85	\$9,975.00	\$4.66	\$16,310.00	\$8.94	\$31,290.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.80	\$13,300.00	\$20.00	\$70,000.00
	ZED SUBGRADE @ 8%, APPROX 48#/SY SE (TXDOT ITEM 247, TYPE A GRADE 1)	15,000 141	SY	\$3.00 \$15.00	\$45,000.00 \$2,115.00	\$1.95 \$20.00	\$29,250.00 \$2,820.00	\$3.80 \$13.90	\$57,000.00 \$1,959.90	\$2.86 \$18.17	\$42,900.00 \$2.561.97	\$4.02 \$64.59	\$60,300.00 \$9.107.19	\$3.50 \$30.00	\$52,500.00 \$4,230.00	\$4.10 \$175.00	\$61,500.00 \$24.675.00	\$4.00 \$20.00	\$60,000.00 \$2,820.00
17 HYDRATED LIME		360	TON	\$157.00	\$56,520.00	\$179.35	\$64,566.00	\$165.00	\$59,400.00	\$154.25	\$55,530.00	\$152.72	\$54,979.20	\$145.00	\$52,200.00	\$138.50	\$49,860.00	\$150.00	\$54,000.00
	ONCRETE STREET HEADER	13,000 75	SY	\$48.00 \$22.00	\$624,000.00 \$1,650.00	\$38.55 \$10.00	\$501,150.00 \$750.00	\$45.75 \$33.00	\$594,750.00 \$2,475.00	\$40.69 \$11.45	\$528,970.00 \$858.75	\$46.79 \$12.61	\$608,270.00 \$945.75	\$42.00 \$10.00	\$546,000.00 \$750.00	\$55.30 \$19.00	\$718,900.00 \$1,425.00	\$55.25 \$20.00	\$718,250.00 \$1,500.00
	URED PAVEMENT	42	SY	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,830.00	\$44.00	\$2,475.00 \$1,848.00	\$11.45	\$4,698.54	\$12.61	\$4,669.14	\$10.00	\$4,410.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$5,040.00
21 MONOLITHIC ME 22 6" HMAC (TY B) (3 180	EA	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,335.00	\$4,005.00	\$1,101.75	\$3,305.25	\$1,058.41	\$3,175.23	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
22 6" HMAC (TY B) (23 2" HMAC (TY D) (60	TON	\$110.00 \$135.00	\$19,800.00 \$8,100.00	\$102.00 \$130.00	\$18,360.00 \$7,800.00	\$102.00 \$110.00	\$18,360.00 \$6,600.00	\$107.63 \$133.34	\$19,373.40 \$8,000.40	\$119.13 \$161.60	\$21,443.40 \$9,696.00	\$100.00 \$125.00	\$18,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$145.00 \$155.00	\$26,100.00 \$9,300.00	\$105.00 \$130.00	\$18,900.00 \$7,800.00
24 4" REINF CONC		23,850	SF	\$4.00	\$95,400.00	\$4.50	\$107,325.00	\$3.50	\$83,475.00	\$4.03	\$96,115.50	\$3.50	\$83,475.00	\$5.00	\$119,250.00	\$4.30	\$102,555.00	\$3.50	\$83,475.00
25 18" RCP CLASS 25A 21" RCP CLASS		165 65	LF LF	\$47.00 \$54.00	\$7,755.00 \$3.510.00	\$53.00 \$61.00	\$8,745.00 \$3,965.00	\$62.00 \$81.00	\$10,230.00 \$5,265.00	\$60.82 \$67.02	\$10,035.30 \$4,356.30	\$54.07 \$59.85	\$8,921.55 \$3.890.25	\$57.00 \$69.00	\$9,405.00 \$4,485.00	\$55.00 \$60.00	\$9,075.00 \$3.900.00	\$58.52 \$65.27	\$9,655.80 \$4,242.55
26 24" RCP CLASS		1,850	LF	\$63.00	\$116,550.00	\$66.95	\$123,857.50	\$63.00	\$116,550.00	\$62.23	\$115,125.50	\$68.44	\$126,614.00	\$63.00	\$116,550.00	\$62.00	\$114,700.00	\$65.27	\$120,749.50
27 30" RCP CLASS		540	LF	\$81.00	\$43,740.00	\$89.65	\$48,411.00	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$83.92	\$45,316.80	\$88.47	\$47,773.80	\$71.00	\$38,340.00	\$82.00	\$44,280.00	\$90.03	\$48,616.20
27A 36" RCP CLASS 28 48" RCP CLASS		60 200	LF LF	\$106.00 \$167.00	\$6,360.00 \$33,400.00	\$124.00 \$178.00	\$7,440.00 \$35,600.00	\$170.00 \$190.00	\$10,200.00 \$38,000.00	\$137.29 \$188.17	\$8,237.40 \$37.634.00	\$132.87 \$187.89	\$7,972.20 \$37,578.00	\$109.00 \$141.00	\$6,540.00 \$28,200.00	\$115.00 \$165.00	\$6,900.00 \$33.000.00	\$112.53 \$176.68	\$6,751.80 \$35,336.00
29 4'X4' RCB		250	LF	\$225.00	\$56,250.00	\$224.00	\$56,000.00	\$305.00	\$76,250.00	\$239.45	\$59,862.50	\$223.51	\$55,877.50	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$209.31	\$52,327.50
30 HEADWALL (TXI	DOT PW) E WITH PAINT (TXDOT PRD-13)	1 52	EA LF	\$16,500.00 \$200.00	\$16,500.00 \$10,400.00	\$12,000.00 \$180.00	\$12,000.00 \$9,360.00	\$12,600.00 \$110.00	\$12,600.00 \$5,720.00	\$15,594.00 \$69.02	\$15,594.00 \$3.589.04	\$24,315.21 \$251.32	\$24,315.21 \$13.068.64	\$11,000.00 \$130.00	\$11,000.00 \$6,760.00	\$13,000.00 \$135.00	\$13,000.00 \$7,020.00	\$13,454.49 \$147.42	\$13,454.49 \$7.665.84
32 NOT USED	E WITH AIM (TABOTT NB-13)	-	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33 RIPRAP (GROUT	, ,	60 150	CY	\$158.00	\$9,480.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$293.80	\$17,628.00	\$33.99	\$2,039.40	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$226.53	\$13,591.80
34 TURF REINFORG 35 20' RECESSED G		8	SY EA	\$25.00 \$4,900.00	\$3,750.00 \$39,200.00	\$10.00 \$4,650.00	\$1,500.00 \$37,200.00	\$28.00 \$4,295.00	\$4,200.00 \$34,360.00	\$19.44 \$5,989.00	\$2,916.00 \$47,912.00	\$31.50 \$4,171.50	\$4,725.00 \$33,372.00	\$16.07 \$5,100.00	\$2,410.50 \$40,800.00	\$18.00 \$5,900.00	\$2,700.00 \$47,200.00	\$10.50 \$6,076.80	\$1,575.00 \$48,614.40
36 4' X 4' DROP INL		3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,765.00	\$17,295.00	\$3,842.00	\$11,526.00	\$5,405.44	\$16,216.32	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,215.50	\$12,646.50
37 6' X 6' JUNCTION 38 3' X 3' MANHOLE	N BOX WITH MANHOLE	3	EA EA	\$5,400.00 \$2,600.00	\$10,800.00 \$7,800.00	\$4,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$8,200.00 \$9,300.00	\$7,465.00 \$3,150.00	\$14,930.00 \$9,450.00	\$6,554.00 \$4,407.00	\$13,108.00 \$13,221.00	\$9,153.61 \$3,222.87	\$18,307.22 \$9,668.61	\$6,100.00 \$4,000.00	\$12,200.00 \$12,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$12,000.00 \$9,600.00	\$5,853.99 \$3,424.39	\$11,707.98 \$10,273.17
39 4' X 4' MANHOLE		1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,294.00	\$4,294.00	\$4,775.08	\$4,775.08	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,928.54	\$3,928.54
40 5' X 5' MANHOLE 41 REFLECTIVE PAVEN	MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (WHITE), 4" SOLID	1,600	EA LF	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$1.888.00	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$5,763.00	\$5,763.00	\$5,093.35	\$5,093.35	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00 \$1.840.00	\$5,026.87	\$5,026.87 \$1,600,00
	MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (WHITE), 4" SOLID	900	LF	\$1.30 \$2.00	\$2,080.00 \$1,800.00	\$1.18 \$2.40	\$1,888.00	\$2.55 \$3.10	\$4,080.00 \$2,790.00	\$1.24 \$1.81	\$1,984.00 \$1,629.00	\$1.16 \$1.68	\$1,856.00 \$1,512.00	\$1.20 \$1.70	\$1,920.00 \$1,530.00	\$1.15 \$2.30	\$1,840.00	\$1.00 \$2.00	\$1,800.00
	MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (WHITE), 24" SOLID	80	LF	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.78	\$542.40	\$6.30	\$504.00	\$6.30	\$504.00	\$14.25	\$1,140.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
	MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (WHITE) ARROW MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (YELLOW), 4" SOLID	6 7,200	EA LF	\$150.00 \$1.25	\$900.00 \$9.000.00	\$225.00 \$1.18	\$1,350.00 \$8,496.00	\$150.00 \$2.55	\$900.00 \$18.360.00	\$152.55 \$1.24	\$915.30 \$8.928.00	\$141.75 \$1.53	\$850.50 \$11.016.00	\$142.00 \$1.20	\$852.00 \$8.640.00	\$215.00 \$1.15	\$1,290.00 \$8,280.00	\$200.00 \$1.00	\$1,200.00 \$7,200.00
	MENT MARKINGS, TYPE I (YELLOW), 8" SOLID	140	LF	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.40	\$336.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$1.81	\$253.40	\$1.68	\$235.20	\$1.70	\$238.00	\$2.30	\$322.00	\$2.00	\$280.00
	ED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKER ED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKER	120 80	EA EA	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$480.00 \$320.00	\$4.50 \$4.50	\$540.00 \$360.00	\$5.70 \$5.70	\$684.00 \$456.00	\$3.39 \$3.39	\$406.80 \$271.20	\$3.15 \$3.15	\$378.00 \$252.00	\$3.15 \$3.15	\$378.00 \$252.00	\$4.35 \$4.35	\$522.00 \$348.00	\$4.25 \$4.25	\$510.00 \$340.00
	ALL NEW SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	10	EA	\$4.00 \$650.00	\$320.00 \$6,500.00	\$4.50	\$4,000.00	\$5.70 \$615.00	\$6,150.00 \$6,150.00	\$3.39 \$621.50	\$271.20 \$6,215.00	\$577.50	\$252.00 \$5,775.00	\$580.00	\$252.00 \$5,800.00	\$4.35	\$348.00 \$3,750.00	\$4.25 \$400.00	\$340.00 \$4,000.00
	G SIGN ON NEW SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$487.00	\$974.00	\$452.00	\$904.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
51 STREET LIGHT F 52 CONDT (PVC) (S	FOUNDATION (TXU DETAIL 213-330) SCHD 40) (2")	15 3,450	EA LF	\$1,050.00 \$5.20	\$15,750.00 \$17,940.00	\$950.00 \$4.80	\$14,250.00 \$16,560.00	\$1,025.00 \$5.30	\$15,375.00 \$18,285.00	\$1,039.60 \$5.25	\$15,594.00 \$18,112.50	\$966.00 \$4.89	\$14,490.00 \$16,870.50	\$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$15,000.00 \$17,250.00	\$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$15,000.00 \$17,250.00	\$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$15,000.00 \$17,250.00
53 CONDT (PVC) (S	6CHD 40) (3")	6,675	LF	\$6.20	\$41,385.00	\$5.70	\$38,047.50	\$6.30	\$42,052.50	\$6.22	\$41,518.50	\$5.78	\$38,581.50	\$5.80	\$38,715.00	\$5.75	\$38,381.25	\$6.00	\$40,050.00
54 CONDT (PVC) (S 55 TY A GROUND B		200	LF EA	\$9.00 \$600.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,200.00	\$8.50 \$550.00	\$1,700.00 \$1,100.00	\$9.30 \$625.00	\$1,860.00 \$1,250.00	\$9.04 \$593.25	\$1,808.00 \$1,186.50	\$8.40 \$551.25	\$1,680.00 \$1,102.50	\$8.40 \$550.00	\$1,680.00 \$1,100.00	\$8.25 \$550.00	\$1,650.00 \$1,100.00	\$9.00 \$630.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,260.00
56 TY D GROUND B		7	EA	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	\$621.50	\$4,350.50	\$577.50	\$4,042.50	\$580.00	\$4,060.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$655.00	\$4,585.00
57 TY I GROUND BO	-	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,401.20	\$1,401.20	\$1,302.00	\$1,302.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	. , , , , , , , ,	\$1,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
58 SOD WITH 4" TO 59 BROADCAST SE	EEDING (IF APPROVED BY OWNER)	26,000 2,000	SY	\$4.00 \$1.00	\$104,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4.70 \$1.10	\$122,200.00 \$2,200.00	\$4.90 \$0.65	\$127,400.00 \$1,300.00	\$5.44 \$0.90	\$141,440.00 \$1,800.00	\$8.33 \$0.78	\$216,580.00 \$1,560.00	\$4.00 \$2.20	\$104,000.00 \$4,400.00	\$3.50 \$0.50	\$91,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$4.50 \$1.75	\$117,000.00 \$3,500.00
60 12" DR 18 PVC V	VATER LINE BY OPEN CUT	3,600	LF	\$45.00	\$162,000.00	\$43.30	\$155,880.00	\$37.00	\$133,200.00	\$39.03	\$140,508.00	\$36.70	\$132,120.00	\$47.00	\$169,200.00	\$43.00	\$154,800.00	\$42.76	\$153,936.00
	VATER LINE WITH CASING SPACERS ATER LINE BY OPEN CUT	100 250	LF LF	\$92.00 \$32.40	\$9,200.00 \$8,100.00	\$61.00 \$39.25	\$6,100.00 \$9,812.50	\$50.00 \$33.00	\$5,000.00 \$8,250.00	\$39.04 \$38.87	\$3,904.00 \$9,717.50	\$59.34 \$26.13	\$5,934.00 \$6,532.50	\$125.00 \$36.00	\$12,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$110.00 \$86.00	\$11,000.00 \$21,500.00	\$115.91 \$92.28	\$11,591.00 \$23,070.00
63 BORE WITH 24"		100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$365.00	\$36,500.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$408.72	\$40,872.00	\$281.19	\$28,119.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$425.00	\$21,500.00 \$42,500.00	\$454.64	\$25,070.00 \$45,464.00
64 8" GATE VALVE		3 21	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,334.63	\$4,003.89	\$1,139.18	\$3,417.54 \$53,404.65	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,380.79	\$4,142.37
65 12" GATE VALVE	= ASSEMBLY W/ 6" GATE VALVE	21 8	EA EA	\$2,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$42,000.00 \$25,600.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,800.00	\$46,200.00 \$30,400.00	\$2,010.00 \$3,860.00	\$42,210.00 \$30,880.00	\$2,105.86 \$3,256.22	\$44,223.06 \$26,049.76	\$2,528.65 \$4,987.26	\$53,101.65 \$39,898.08	\$1,800.00 \$4,800.00	\$37,800.00 \$38,400.00	\$2,100.00 \$5,500.00	\$44,100.00 \$44,000.00	\$2,256.29 \$5,188.92	\$47,382.09 \$41,511.36
67 BLOW-OFF HYD		1	EA	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,823.10	\$1,823.10	\$4,686.50	\$4,686.50	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,021.52	\$3,021.52
	XISTING WATER LINE TESTING AND DISINFECTION	1	EA LS	\$2,500.00 \$2.000.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$900.00 \$1,700.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,700.00	\$2,350.00 \$7,650.00	\$4,700.00 \$7.650.00	\$1,126.95 \$4,520.00	\$2,253.90 \$4,520.00	\$1,701.56 \$2.688.30	\$3,403.12 \$2,688.30	\$2,750.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,129.98 \$4,243.63	\$8,259.96 \$4,243.63
70 PROJECT SIGN		2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$423.75	\$847.50	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Total Base Bid	Total Base Bid		<u> </u>	\$1,887,625.00		\$1,907,632.90		\$1,999,832.40		\$2,000,495.55		\$2,089,613.28		\$2,099,969.50		\$2,305,319.25		\$2,449,473.87	